

September 21, 2020

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, ID 83340

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation to approve Purchase Order 20519 For a Paint Striper

Recommendation and Summary

Staff is recommending the council approve Purchase Order 20519 with Sherwin Williams for a paint striper by adopting the following motion:

"I move to approve Purchase Order 20519 for an amount not to exceed \$23,999.98 with Sherwin Williams and authorize the Mayor to sign the PO."

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

- The City of Ketchum Streets and Facilities Maintenance Department is responsible for maintaining City streets in a state of good repair, including the painting of street lines and curbs.
- The City of Ketchum has historically contracted this work but has the capacity to undertake some of the work in-house.

Introduction and History

The City of Ketchum Streets and Facilities Maintenance Department maintains City streets in a state of good repair. Each spring, the City refreshes the street markings including: crosswalks, handicap stalls, fog lines, center lines, parking lines, stop bars, turn arrows, and Bike Path indicators. The work typically starts at end of April and additional markings are added over new chip seal later in the season. Additionally, the City paints curbs to indicate restricted parking areas. In recent years, the City has contracted this work for approximately \$50,000 per year.

Analysis

The Streets Division has determined that they have the capacity to apply markings to City streets during certain times of the year which would require less outside contracting work while also providing a higher level of service. The division has received a quote of \$23,999.98 to acquire a paint striping machine to enable them to perform certain paint striping work in-house.

Sustainability Impact

There is no sustainability impact from this action.

Financial Impact

The equipment will be funded from the Streets division budget from savings achieved during a low snow year.

Attachments

- Attachment A: Purchase Order 20519
- Attachment B: Sherwin Williams Quote



CITY OF KETCHUM

CITY OF KETCHUM

Quote Presented By: Paul Luker Sales Representative paul.l.luker@sherwin.com

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PO BOX 5177 KETCHUM, ID 83340 5177 (208) 726-8030

September 03, 2020



Dear Justin Ramm:

Thank you for considering Sherwin-Williams products for the CITY OF KETCHUM project. Included is the Sherwin-Williams price quote.

Should you require assistance or have any questions or concerns, please contact me at or e-mail me at paul.l.luker@sherwin.com.

Paul Luker Sales Representative

paul.l.luker@sherwin.com

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
PO BOX 5177, KETCHUM, ID 83340 5177



ACCOUNT # 6321-4932-4 CITY OF KETCHUM QUOTE # 5356695

VALID FROM: SEP 03, 2020 - OCT 31, 2020

PROJECT: CITY OF KETCHUM

Purchase Type: Single Purchase

Description	Sales #	Rex#	Qty	Price	Extended Price
LINE LAZER 17J951	100710375	100710375- EACH	1	\$23,999.98	\$23,999.98

Total Price: \$23,999.98

We thank you for consideration of Sherwin-Williams products and look forward to supplying these products to you.

NOTICE: Please take notice that the quotation set forth above is not a contract and is subject to and conditioned upon approval by Sherwin-Williams. In the event such approval is not obtained, you will be provided with a revised quotation and the quotation set forth above shall be null, void and of no force or effect. The pricing and recommendations detailed in this proposal represent confidential information provided by Sherwin-Williams. We request that it not to be copied or shared with others outside your firm. Please refer to product data pages for surface prep, mixing and application instructions.

Square footage amounts were estimated or given. Coverage of materials are estimated and actual coverages may differ. These guidelines should not be used as absolutes. Sherwin-Williams cannot assume responsibility for job site conditions.

The purchase of the products set forth in this price quote is subject to The Sherwin-Williams Company Terms and Conditions of Sale, which are incorporated in full by this reference and are available at http://careers.sherwin-williams.com/corporatesocialresponsibility/policies. Sherwin-Williams limits acceptance of the price quote to these Terms and Conditions of Sale, and objects to any different terms in any purchase order, issuance of which indicates purchaser's acceptance of such Terms and Conditions of Sale.



Purchase Order

Number:	20	05	19
---------	----	----	----

Date: 9/21/2020

Vendor:

Sherwin Williams Box 5177 Ketchum, ID 83340

Quote Ref: 5356695

Quantity	Item # / SKU	Description	Item Cost	Total Cost
1		Line Lazer	\$23,999.98	\$23,999.98
Total		\$23,999.98		

The City of Ketchum is a tax-exempt political subdivision of the State of Idaho.

Please confirm this City of Ketchum Purchase Order with Grant Gager, Director Finance & Internal Services, at ggager@ketchumidaho.org or (208) 726-3841.

Please Ship Above Listed Items to:

City of Ketchum Attn: Grant Gager 480 East Avenue N Box 2315 Ketchum, ID 83340

Order Submitted By:
Neil Bradshaw, Mayor